
NORTHERN LIGHTS LIBRARY NETWORK 
GOVERNING BOARD 2015/2016 

KITCHIGAMI REGIONAL LIBRARY 
 
Richard D. Anderson, Vice President           (6/17)  
Beltrami County Commissioner                               
7278 Lammers Road NW 
Solway, MN  56678 
Cell: 218-766-3283 
richard@paulbunyan.net 
 
 
Tony DeSanto                                               (6/16) 
505 Barclay Ave 
Pine River, MN  56474 
218-587-5171 
Anthonydesanto540@msn.com 
 
 
LAKE AGASSIZ REGIONAL LIBRARY 
 
Wayne Ingersoll, President                          (6/18) 
Clay County Commissioner 
1324 5th Avenue South 
Moorhead, MN  56560 
218-233-0116 
Cell: 701-361-1333 
ingersollwj@midco.net 
 
 
VACANT 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NORTHWEST REGIONAL LIBRARY 
 
Charlie Lindberg, Secretary                         (6/18)                                            
1449 220th Avenue 
Kennedy, MN  56733 
701-740-6657 
cnlindberg@gmail.com 
 
 
VIKING LIBRARY SYSTEM 
 
VACANT 
 
 
 
 
 
 
VACANT 
 
 
 
 

ACADEMIC LIBRARY REPRESENTATIVE 
 
Carol Sibley, Treasurer                                 (6/17) 
MN State University Moorhead, emerita 
609 4th Ave NW 
Dilworth, MN  56529-1625 
218-287-4850 
sibley@mnstate.edu 
 
 
 
PUBLIC LIBRARY REPRESENTATIVE 
 
Jenna Kahly                                                    (6/17) 
Lake Agassiz Regional Library - LARL 
118 5th St S 
Moorhead, MN  56560 
Kahlyj@larl.org 
218-233-7594 ext 102  
 
 
 
SCHOOL LIBRARY REPRESENTATIVE 
 
Adell Bridgeford                                              (6/17) 
26701 County 93 
Laporte, MN  56461-4004 
218-224-2723 
sbridge@paulbunyan.net 
adell.1.bridgeford@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
SPECIAL LIBRARY REPRESENTATIVE 
 
Terri Darco                                                     (6/17) 
White Earth Early Childhood Program 
PO Box 418 
White Earth, MN  56591 
218-255-2940 
terrida@whiteearth.com 
 
 
 
DIRECTOR 
 
Kathy B Enger 
MN State Univ. Moorhead 
PO Box 136 
1104 7th Ave South 
Moorhead, MN  56563 
Work: 218-477-2934 
Cell: 701-429-1857 
Kathy.Enger@nlln.org 
 
 
 
 



NORTHERN LIGHTS LIBRARY NETWORK 
GOVERNING BOARD ALTERNATES 2015/2016 

 
 
 
 
 
 
KITCHIGAMI REGIONAL LIBRARY 
 
VACANT 
 
 
LAKE AGASSIZ REGIONAL LIBRARY 
 
VACANT 
 
 
NORTHWEST REGIONAL LIBRARY 
 
VACANT 
 
 
VIKING LIBRARY SYSTEM 
 
VACANT 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
ACADEMIC LIBRARY REPRESENTATIVE 
 
Peter Bremer 
Univ. of MN – Morris 
600 E 4th Street 
Morris, MN  56267 
Work: 320-589-6173 
pbremer@morris.umn.edu 
 
 
PUBLIC LIBRARY REPRESENTATIVE 
 
Tammy Thomasson-Ehrhart 
LARL-Crookston Branch 
110 Ash St N 
Crookston, MN  56716 
Work: 218-281-4522 
Cell: 218-280-9196 
thomassont@larl.org 
 
 
SCHOOL LIBRARY REPRESENTATIVE 
 
Glenn Heinecke 
Roseau Community Schools 
509 3rd St NE 
Roseau, MN  56751 
Work: 218-463-6418 
Cell: 320-760-6771 
glenn_heinecke@roseauschool.org 
 
 
SPECIAL LIBRARY REPRESENTATIVE 
 
Lina Belar 
349 2nd Ave SE 
Perham, MN  56573 
Home: 218-346-6262 
lbelar@eot.com 
 
 
 
DETROIT LAKES OFFICE: 
 
NLLN Office Manager: 
Debra Keena 
Work: 218-477-2926 
Deb.Keena@nlln.org 
 


